Timeline
*Timeline is subject to change*
*All times are in HST*

Release of HUD NOFO Wednesday, July 51, 2023
O’ahu CoC Planning and Housing Committee Wednesday July 19t, 2023
Approves RFP

O’ahu CoC Advisory Board Approves RFP Wednesday, July 19%, 2023
PIC issues RFP Wednesday, July 19t 2023

Thursday, July 20t, 2023
MANDATORY RFP Information & Q&A Sessions 3-4pm

*applicant attendance required at only one session*
Friday, July 21%t, 2023
10am-12pm

Deadline for applicants to submit questions on RFP Monday, July 315, 2023 by

4:30pm

Deadline for applicants to request assistance from

PIC’s HMIS team in pulling APR Monday, July 31st, 2023 by
4:30pm

Answers to RFP questions published on PIC’s

st
website Tuesday, August 1%, 2023

Tuesday, August 151, 2023 by

PROPOSALS DUE
12pm

th _
Evaluation Committee project evaluation and ranking %Zi%iidasyépﬁg%ﬁ:gh ’ 2200225’

rd
Optional (recommended) attendance — \Wednesday, August 23", 2023

12-2:30pm

Project presentations to Evaluation Committee (PIC

will contact applicants to schedule) Thursday, August 24", 2023
12-2:30pm

Evaluation Committee Final Meeting Tuesday, Sept. 51, 2023

Unconflicted Planning and Housing Committee and
CoC Advisory Board review and approve of project
ranking

Wednesday, Sept. 6%, 2023

PIC sends Intent to Award notifications to applicants |Wednesday, Sept. 6™, 2023




Applicant appeals due to PIC office

Thursday, Sept. 71, 2023 by
5:00pm

Appeals, if any, to be heard by non-conflicted CoC
Advisory Board

Friday, Sept. 8", 2023

Final project priority listing is posted on PIC website
and emailed to listserv

Friday, Sept. 8", 2023

Form HUD-2991 (Certification of Consistency with the

Consolidated Plan)—submit project listing and
descriptions to the City & County for signature

Week of September 11, 2023

CoC consolidated application draft & FY 2023 CoC
priority listing posted on PIC website and sent to
listserv for public review & comment

Monday, September 18", 2023

Deadline for edits/suggested changes

Friday, September 22", 2023

PI1C submits final CoC consolidated application and
FY 2023 CoC priority listing in e-snaps

Friday, September 28th, 2023

Final Submission of CoC Consolidated application &
FY 2023 CoC Priority Listing posted to PIC website
and emailed to listserv

Friday, September 28th, 2023

NOFO Debrief

Thursday, October 5%, 2023




